(1) Five (5) percent of the dwelling units in each development shall be reserved for 
single-families with incomes that fall below eighty (80) percent of AMI. 
 (2) Five (5) percent of the dwelling units in each development shall be reserved for 
single-families with incomes that fall below one hundred and twenty-five (125) percent of AMI. 
 (3) Five (5) percent of the dwelling units in each development shall be reserved for multi-
family households with incomes that fall below forty (40) percent of AMI. 62 

Section 7: Administration Requirements 
(A) Applications and Fees.